Strict i 1 . v
rT5 N. Frep.11 Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
STRiCV II
1 South Frist, Artesia, NM 88210
STRICT ill
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BASIN FRUITLAND
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 WellType Code
14
Rotary or CT.
14
Lease Type Code
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
N G R S Slot'
1 6 Multiple
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1 8 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
N 2200' FT Key 7/1/01
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
2-3/4" 9-5/8" K-55 36# 350' 210 SX SURFACE
3-3/4" 5-1/2" N-80 15.5# 2200' 250 SX SURFACE
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
our Star Oil and Gas Company proposes to drill this development well to a depth of 2200'. This well will test the productivity of the FRUITLAND
irmation. If the well is unproductive, it will be plugged and abandoned as per state requirements.
ond coverage for this well is provided by Bond NO. K02907914-C4073 nation wide BLM bond & Bond No. K02907914-F4072-Nation wide BIA
•nd .
threatened and endangered species survey and archaeological survey were performed as required.
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12884 Exh ib i t No. 3
Submi t t ed by:
FOUR STAR OIL & GAS COMPANY
Hear ing Date: lune 27 . 2002
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
ignatu
J L
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
rinted Name Arthur D. Archibeque
tie Eng. Assistant
WKTY Ml 4 CAS I ref ECTOR, H5T. #1
Appro val D a t e : M / \ Y J 0 2 Q f l j E x p i r a t i o n D a t e M A Y 1 0 2 0
ate 1/n/o\ Telephone 325-4397 Conditions of Approval:
Attached D
2
A/a
DeSolo/Nichols 3-94 ver 1.10
Dife ' r i c t I
PO "'Jbx'.VjBO, Hobbs. NM B8241-1980
Distr ict I I
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
District I I I
10O0 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM B7410
District IV
PO Box 20B8, Santa Fe, NM 87504-20B8
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals S Natural Resources Department!
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
FDHTI c-102
Revised February 21. 1994
Instruct ions on back
Submit to Appropriate D i s t r i c t Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number * Pool Code
71629
3Pool Name
BASIN FRUITLAND COAL
'Property Code Property Name
NEW MEXICO STATE 32
"Well Number
2
'OGRID No. "Operator Name
FOUR STAR OIL S GAS COMPANY
'Elevation
5906 '